

ACI Worldwide Expands in Romania

ACI opens new office in Timişoara, bringing an additional 50 hires focused on Universal Payments Development

NAPLES, FLA and TIMISOARA, ROMANIA, July 11, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) --

<u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of real-time <u>electronic payment and banking solutions</u>, today announced the official opening of its new Timişoara, Romania office. This office follows ACI's recent expansion of its global headquarters in Naples, Florida and state-of-the-art data center in Limerick, Ireland, each of which brings new hires.

ACI has had a presence in Timişoara for more than ten years, cultivating strong talent as part of its long-standing internship program and collaboration with the renowned local technical universities. In fact, more than 100 employees in the office began their careers with ACI through university internship programs. With more than 200 employees in Timişoara, this expansion also brings job growth to the region with an expected 50 new hires.

"We have an incredibly strong Timişoara staff and our expansion is testament to their commitment and their talent," said Phil Heasley, president and CEO, ACI Worldwide. "The payments industry continues to see tremendous disruption, driven by the real-time expectations of today's consumers, who want fast payments with immediate settlement. This team plays a significant role in developing and strengthening ACI's Universal Payments offerings, which are used by some of Europe's—and the world's—largest merchants, intermediaries and financial institutions."

O_int_8536425_300x300.jpg	

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, the <u>Universal Payments</u> (UP) company, powers <u>electronic payments</u> for more than 5,100 organizations around the world. More than 1,000 of the largest financial institutions and intermediaries, as well as thousands of global merchants, rely on ACI to execute \$14 trillion each day in payments and securities. In addition, myriad organizations utilize our <u>electronic bill presentment and payment</u> services. Through our comprehensive suite of software solutions delivered on customers' premises or through ACI's <u>private cloud</u>, we provide real-time, <u>immediate payments</u> capabilities and enable the industry's most complete <u>omni-channel payments</u> experience. To learn more about ACI, please visit www.aciworldwide.com. You can also find us on Twitter <u>@ACI_Worldwide</u>.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2017.

ACI, ACI Worldwide, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo, ACI Universal Payments, UP, the UP logo, ReD, PAY.ON and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

Attachments:

A photo accompanying this announcement is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/93167562-5d77-412a-845a-697f4170934d

Dan Ring

ACI Worldwide

781-370-3600

dan.ring@aciworldwide.com

Katrin Boettger

0044-7776-147-910

katrin.boettger@aciworldwide.com

Primary Logo

Source: ACI Worldwide, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media